
 
CLARA

Alexis Bander (12/10)
Sabrina Epstein (12/11)



FRITZ

Lucy Hoy (12/11)
Sloane Kittnar (12/10)



CLARA’S PARENTS
Aly Bloom McMath

Andrew McMath



GRANDMA
Amy Conn Bloom



PARTY GIRLS
Sofia Banovic

Lily Bender
Lena Elrashidy

Lucy Hoy (12/10)
Sloane Kittnar (12/11)

Charlotte Metnick



PARTY GUESTS
Kira Kinzler

Ainsley Tilghman



FRITZ’S FRIENDS
Elena Guzman

Annabelle Lander





NEPHEW/NUTCRACKER PRINCE
William Hanford**



DROSSELMEIER

Bruce Bloom



GOVERNESS
Beatriz Wagener



PARTY PARENTS
Jackie Guzman 

Gavin Grey**
Nikki Kittnar

Anisah Mihaljevic
Cari Rose 



DOLL SOLDIERS
Eleanor Arnold
Sienna Joselyn
Mary McCarthy
Willa Reifman
Caroline Rose

Madeleine Silverberg



BOY DOLLS
Malia Markus

Grace O’Toole



BALLERINA DOLL
Anna Stump (12/10)
Josie Harris (12/11)






ACT I
LITTLE MICE
Mia Aronow
Thea Bettino

Emma Jabben
Naomi Godin

Temma Merrill
Michaela Mihaljevic

Mila Sanka
Vivienne Sayegh

Olivia Towle



MOUSE QUEEN
Bobbie Thomas

Anna Stump-Understudy



FIGHTING MICE
Lily Bender

Mairin Freeman
Elizabeth Happ

Mareena Mihaljevic
Eden Sharobeem



FIGHTING SOLDIERS

Eleanor Arnold
Sienna Joselyn
Mary McCarthy
Willa Reifman
Caroline Rose

Madeleine Silverberg
Tamar Steinberg






FIGHT SCENEPARTY SCENE WALTZ OF THE SNOWFLAKES 



SNOW QUEEN
Sophie Katznelson

Severina Milewski**- Understudy



SNOWFLAKES
Alexis Bander (12/11)

Nina Chrusfield**
Sabrina Epstein (12/10)

Josie Harris 
Gace Hospenthal**

Kira Kinzler
Severina Milewski**

Anna Stump
Salomeja Vitkauskas**

ACT II

SUGAR FAIRIES
Elizabeth Arnold

Ella Aronow
Mia Aronow

Eleanor Gillette
Shayna Gross

Michaela Lewin
Evelyn Makris
Brooklyn Neil
Reese Rubin
Olivia Towle



ANGELS

Lily Bender 
Mairin Freeman
Elena Guzman
Elizabeth Happ
Annabel Lander

Charlotte Metnick
Mareena Mihaljevic

Eden Sharobeem



SPANISH HOT CHOCOLATE
Anna Stump






SUGAR PLUM FAIRY
Amanda Assucena*

CAVALIER
Alberto Velazquez*

 ARABIAN COFFEE
Salomeja Vitkauskas** 

Gavin Grey**
Grace Hospenthal**- Understudy

with
Sofia Banovic

Lily Bender
Lucy Hoy

Charlotte Metnick



CANDY CANES
Josie Harris

Kira Kinzler- Understudy
with

Elizabeth Happ
Annabel Lander






CHINESE TEA
Sabrina Epstein (12/10)

Alexis Bander (12/11)
with LION
Lucy Hoy

Kira Kinzler



 GINGERBREAD
Sloane Kittnar

Ainsley Tilghman
with

Kajsa Allen
Eleanor Arnold

Thea Bettino
Naomi Godin

Sienna Joselyn
Caroline Rose



RUSSIAN

Bobbie Thomas
Josie Harris- Understudy

with
Lena Elrashidy

Lucy Hoy
Malia Markis

Grace O’Toole





 ROSE
Sophie Katznelson



FLOWERS

Nina Chrusfield**
Josie Harris

Grace Hospenthal**
Kira Kinzler

Severina Milewski**
Salomeja Vitkauskas**

Alexis Bander- Understudy
Anna Stump- Understudy

ROSEBUDS
Mairin Freeman
Elena Guzman

Mareena Milhaljevic
Madeleine Silverberg






PROFESSIONAL GUEST 
 BIOS 

*APPEARS COURTESY OF THE JOFFREY BALLET
**APPEARS COURTESY OF THE CHICAGO ACADEMY FOR THE ARTS 

LAND OF THE SWEETS WALTZ OF THE FLOWERS



Welcome to The Nutcracker!



  At this magical time of the year, we are so delighted to welcome you and your family to the
timeless holiday tradition of The Nutcracker! The show you are about to see is the result of the

work of dancers, collaborators, choreographers, crew, and our wonderful volunteers, all of
whom have dedicated their talents to bringing this production to the stage.

We invite you to sit back and enjoy the performance as the magic of The Nutcracker sweeps you
away!



DIRECTOR OF THE NUTCRACKER

Miguel Angel Blanco



MUSIC
Pyotr Ilyich Tchaikovsky



CHOREOGRAPHY

Miguel Angel Blanco
Greg Begley

April Daly
Victoria Dutton

Lisa Gold
Pamela Johnson-Tanis

Tysh Nelson
Kate Vandivier

Tonya Wibbenmeyer



STAGE MANAGER
Brooke Winegardner



COSTUME DESIGN

Victoria Dutton
Barbara Wowk



TECHNICAL CREW

Lake Forest Academy Theatre Department 



LIGHTING 
Jorge Madrigal



LOBBY COORDINATOR

Barbara Wowk
 



THE NUTCRACKER STORY

Based on the story ‘The Nutcracker and the King of Mice by E.T.A. Hoffmann

 












